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ASCO - COAXIAL VALVES

SCG287A001
2/2 MV. 3/8 NC 230/50-60

* G3/8 - G1

e Temperature -20t0 100 ° C
» Pressure 0 to 40 bar

« Medium water, oil, gases

« Brass or stainless steel body

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Coaxial valves are used in applications for high pressure and high flows. The coaxial valve can accomodate flow in both dircetions. Coaxial valves are
available in electrically controlled versions and pressure controlled namur versions.

Model SCG287 Function

o Brass/stainless

¢ 2/2 normally closed/open
* 3/8"-1"

e 0-40 bar

» 37-2,031 I/min.

Model SCG387 Function

o Brass/stainless

« 3/2 normally closed/open
. 3/8"1"

e 0-40 bar

o 37-203 I/min.

Model G287/Namur Function

» Brass/stainless

e 2/2 normally closed/open
* 3/8"-1"

o 0-40 bar

o 37-203 I/min.



Model G387/Namur

Function

» Brass/stainless

« 3/2 normally closed/open
e 3/8"1"

e 0-40 bar

o 37-203 I/min.

For more information contact OEM Automatic, product area Pressure & Flow and order a separate catalogue.

TECHNICAL DATA

Connection

Differential air pressure max
Differential oil pressure max
Differential pressure max
Differential pressure min
Differential water pressure max
Flow max

Function 1

Function 2

Material body

Temperature of media from
Temperature of media to
Throughput

Voltage AC

3/8 BSP
40 bar

40 bar

40 bar

0 bar

40 bar
36.6 I/min
2/2
Normally Closed
Brass
-20°C
100 °C
10 mm

230V
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