



ASCO - COAXIAL VALVES

SCG287A001
 2/2 MV. 3/8 NC 230/50-60

- G3/8 - G1
- Temperature -20 to 100 ° C
- Pressure 0 to 40 bar
- Medium water, oil, gases
- Brass or stainless steel body



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Coaxial valves are used in applications for high pressure and high flows. The coaxial valve can accommodate flow in both directions. Coaxial valves are available in electrically controlled versions and pressure controlled namur versions.

<p>Model SCG287</p> 	<p>Function</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Brass/stainless • 2/2 normally closed/open • 3/8"-1" • 0-40 bar • 37-2,031 l/min.
<p>Model SCG387</p>	<p>Function</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Brass/stainless • 3/2 normally closed/open • 3/8"-1" • 0-40 bar • 37-203 l/min.
<p>Model G287/Namur</p>	<p>Function</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Brass/stainless • 2/2 normally closed/open • 3/8"-1" • 0-40 bar • 37-203 l/min.
<p>Model G387/Namur</p>	<p>Function</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Brass/stainless • 3/2 normally closed/open • 3/8"-1" • 0-40 bar • 37-203 l/min.

For more information contact OEM Automatic, product area Pressure & Flow and order a separate catalogue.

TECHNICAL DATA

Connection	3/8 BSP
Differential air pressure max	40 bar
Differential oil pressure max	40 bar
Differential pressure max	40 bar
Differential pressure min	0 bar
Differential water pressure max	40 bar
Flow max	36.6 l/min
Function 1	2/2
Function 2	Normally Closed
Material body	Brass
Temperature of media from	-20 °C
Temperature of media to	100 °C
Throughput	10 mm
Voltage AC	230 V